SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-92

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Danisco A/S ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-Denmark ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DDG Holding A/S Kirkegade 2B 7100 Vejle, Denmark ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation: Denmark ☐ Other: ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: January 7, 20024. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1,409,657
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Harriet E. Perkins, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:
Attorney Docket No. 5420-39 (150053) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	January 7, 2002 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 02/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000139 1409657 Box Assignments 01 FC:481 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231	

#2007 P.005

Ø 003

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, whose postal address is One Logan Square, 18th and Cherry Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6996

, is hereby designated DDG HOLDING A/S's representative upon whom

notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark and Registration No. 1,409,657may be served.

Datod: January 7

, 2002

DDG HOLDING A/S.

Ву___

Name: Otto Christensen

Title:

President

INTERNATIONALT PATENT-BUREAU

#2007 P.003

DDG HOLDING A/S

Ø 003

FROM : IDA MORTENSON

FAX NO. : 684 2279951

Jan. 07 2002 07:11PM P2

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, DANISCO A/S, of 1 Langebrogade, DK 1001 Copenhagen K.

Denmark, has adopted, used and is using a mark 'DANISH ORCHARDS Device' which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,409,657 registered September 16, 1986; and

WHEREAS, DDG HOLDING A/S, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Denmark having an address at Kirkegade 2B, 7100 Vejle, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DANISCO A/S does hereby assign unto the said DDG HOLDING A/S all rights, title and interest in and to said mark in the United States with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated: January 7, 2002

DANISCO NS

Name: Ida Ma

Title: Trade Marks Manager

RECORDED: 01/28/2002